
 

 
Parks and Facilities Availability during  

City-Observed Holidays in 2020*  
 
All City Parks remain open daily, sunrise to sunset, throughout the year.  
 
 
The Chesapeake Visitor Center, 1224 Progressive Drive, is open 7 days a week and on the city-observed 

holidays listed below except for New Year’s (January 1), Thanksgiving (November 28), and Christmas 

(December 25) when it will be closed.    

Hours: Monday-Friday 8 am – 5 pm and Saturday and Sunday 10 am – 4 pm. Hours during city-observed 

holidays 10 am – 4 pm.  
 
 
Rokeby Center (55 & Better), 1709 Rokeby Avenue, will be closed on all city-observed holidays.  

 

Community Centers will be closed on holidays in red and open reduced hours in blue.   
 
City-Observed Holidays   Closures/Reduced Hours 

New Year’s Day    Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

                                                                     

Lee-Jackson Day    Friday, January 17, 2020 | Open 2-6 pm 

 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day   Monday, January 20, 2020 

 

 George Washington Day   Monday, February 17, 2020 

 

Memorial Day       Monday, May 25, 2020 

 

            Independence Day     Friday, July 3, 2020 

       Saturday, July 4, 2020     

           

Labor Day     Monday, September 7, 2020  

 

Columbus Day & Yorktown    Monday, October 12, 2020 | Open 2 – 6 pm 

                  Victory Day  

   

Veterans Day     Wednesday, November 11, 2020 

                                                             

Thanksgiving      Wednesday, November 25, 2020 | Open until 6 pm 

      Thursday, November 26, 2020 

 Friday, November 27, 2020 

 

Christmas       Thursday, December 24, 2020 

        Friday, December 25, 2020 

 

New Year’s Eve     Thursday, December 31, 2020 | Open until 6 pm 

 

*To sign up for notifications of changes in parks and facilities availability with Chesapeake Alert, click here. 

    

http://www.cityofchesapeake.net/government/city-departments/departments/Information-Technology-Department/01chesapeake_alert.htm

